
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4250
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
ACCIDENTS ON LEVEL CROSSING UNDER BIKANER DIVISION
RAM SINGH KASWAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a large number of accidents have taken place owing to absence of gates on the railway crossings in the Churu district under Bikaner division of Northern railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof along during the last three years;

(c) whether the Government are contemplating to put gates on all the railway crossing under Churu district; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b) No such train accident has taken place in the Churu District of Bikaner Division.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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